298D
Vishay Sprague
Solid Tantalum Chip Capacitors
MICROTANTM Leadframeless Molded
www.vishay.com For technical questions, contact: tantalum@vishay.com Document Number: 40065
38 Revision: 21-Jun-10
FEATURES
• Small sizes include 0603 and 0402 footprint

(µA)
MAX. DF
AT + 25 °C
(%)
MAX. ESR
AT + 25 °C
100 kHz
(Ω)
MAX. RIPPLE
100 kHz
Irms
(A)
ΔC/C (1)
(%)
2.5 WVDC AT + 85 °C, . . . 1.6 WVDC AT + 125 °C
47 M 298D476X02R5M2T  2.4 20 4.0 0.080 ± 30
220 P 298D227X02R5P2T  11.0 30 3.0 0.122 ± 30
4 WVDC AT + 85 °C, . . . 2.7 WVDC AT + 125 °C
4.7 K 298D475X0004K2T 0.5 15.0 20.0 0.027 ± 30
10 K 298D106X0004K2T 4.0 50.0 20.0 0.027 ± 30
10 M 298D106X0004M2T 0.5 8.0 5.0 0.071 ± 10
15 K 298D156X0004K2T 10.0 50.0 20.0 0.027 ± 30
22 M 298D226X0004M2T 0.9 15.0 4.0 0.080 ± 15
33 M 298D336X0004M2T 2.6 30.0 4.0 0.080 ± 20
47 M 298D476X0004M2T 3.8 40.0 7.5 0.080 ± 30
100 P 298D107X0004P2T 4.0 30.0 2.0 0.100 ± 30
220 P 298D227X0004P2T (3) 17.6 30.0 3.0 0.122 ± 30
M-Case
Voltage Code
A
Polarity Bar
K-Case
P, R-Case
Capacitance
Code
JG
Voltage
CodePolarity Bar
298D
Vishay Sprague Solid Tantalum Chip Capacitors
MICROTANTM Leadframeless Molded
www.vishay.com For technical questions, contact: tantalum@vishay.com Document Number: 40065
40 Revision: 21-Jun-10
Notes
(1) See Performance Characteristics tables
(2) In development
(3) ± 10 % capacitance tolerance available
6.3 WVDC AT + 85 °C, . . . 4 WVDC AT + 125 °C
1.0 K 298D105X06R3K2T 0.5 6.0 20.0 0.027 ± 30
2.2 K 298D225X06R3K2T 0.5 8.0 20.0 0.027 ± 30
2.2 M 298D225X06R3M2T (3) 0.5 10.0 5.0 0.070 ± 10
3.3 M 298D335X06R3M2T (3) 0.5 8.0 6.0 0.090
4.7 K 298D475X06R3K2T (2) 4.0 50.0 20.0 0.027 ± 30
4.7 M 298D475X06R3M2T (2) 0.5 8.0 3.0 0.090 ± 10
10 K 298D106X06R3K2T (2) 10.0 50.0 20.0 0.027 ± 30
10 M 298D106X06R3M2T (3) 0.6 8.0 5.0 0.071 ± 10
15 M 298D156X06R3M2T (3) 1.0 20.0 7.0 0.060 ± 20
22 M 298D226X06R3M2T 2.8 20.0 5.5 0.067 ± 15
33 M 298D336X06R3M2T 4.2 30.0 7.5 0.058 ± 30
47 P 298D476X06R3P2T 3.0 22.0 3.0 0.122 ± 20
100 A 298D107X06R3A2T(2) 6.3 20.0 1.0 0.270 ± 10
100 P 298D107X06R3P2T 6.3 30.0 2.0 0.150 ± 20
10 WVDC AT + 85 °C, . . . 7 WVDC AT + 125 °C
1.0 K 298D105X0010K2T 0.5 6.0 20.0 0.027 ± 30
1.5 M 298D155X0010M2T (3) 0.5 6.0 14.0 0.040
2.2 K 298D225X0010K2T 0.5 8.0 15.0 0.027 ± 30
2.2 M 298D225X0010M2T 0.5 10.0 10.0 0.050 ± 10
3.3 M 298D335X0010M2T (3) 0.5 8.0 6.0 0.090
4.7 M 298D475X0010M2T (3) 0.5 6.0 5.0 0.071 ± 15
10 M 298D106X0010M2T 1.0 20.0 7.5 0.058 ± 15
15 M 298D156X0010M2T (3) 1.5 30.0 7.5 0.058 ± 20
22 M 298D226X0010M2T 22.0 40.0 10.0 0.050 ± 30
33 P 298D336X0010P2T (3) 3.3 16.0 2.0 0.150 ± 10
47 P 298D476X0010P2T 4.7 22.0 3.0 0.122 ± 20
16 WVDC AT + 85 °C, . . . 10 WVDC AT + 125 °C
1.0 K 298D105X0016K2T 3.0 10.0 20.0 0.027 ± 30
1.0 M 298D105X0016M2T (3) 0.5 6.0 12.0 0.045 ± 15
2.2 M 298D225X0016M2T (3) 0.5 10.0 12.0 0.045 ± 15
4.7 M 298D475X0016M2T 0.8 8.0 6.0 0.060 ± 15
10 R 298D106X0016R2T 1.6 8.0 8.0 0.075 ± 10
20 WVDC AT + 85 °C, . . . 13 WVDC AT + 125 °C
4.7 P 298D475X0020P2T (3) 1.0 6.0 4.0 0.106 ± 10
25 WVDC AT + 85 °C, . . . 17 WVDC AT + 125 °C
1.0 M 298D105X0025M2T 0.5 6.0 10.0 0.050 ± 10
1.0 R 298D105X0025R2T 0.5 6.0 10.0 0.050 ± 10
4.7 P 298D475X0025P2T (3) 1.2 6.0 4.0 0.106 ± 10
50 WVDC AT + 85 °C, . . . 33 WVDC AT + 125 °C
1.0 P 298D105X0050P2T 0.5 8.0 8.0 0.075 ± 10
STANDARD RATINGS
CAPACITANCE
(µF)
CASE